plainclothes purchases for special assignments such as officers assigned to investigations and officers 
assigned to school duties. 

C) Uniform Allowance Police Officers and sergeants will be paid a uniform cleaning and 
replacement allowance of two hundred dollars ($200.00) per month for their first year of employment 
and one hundred and seventy-five ($175.00) per month thereafter. Dispatchers required to maintain a 
uniform will be paid an allowance of seventy-five dollars ($75.00) per month. The allowance will be 
included with the paycheck for the pay period. 

D) Personal Handgun   The City will provide newly appointed police officers and sergeants with a

[...]

Employee further agrees that the City is hereby 
authorized and shall have the right to deduct and withhold from the employee’s final check, or from any 
other amount due employee, such amount as may be necessary to repay the City. No claim will be made 
for more than two thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400.00) for actual course costs including travel, but 
excluding food and lodging, and the claim will be reduced on a prorated basis of one-twelfth (1/12) of 
the cost being reduced each month until canceled in full. Each course shall constitute a new agreement.